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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of big private banks operating in the country as on date, State wise;

(b) the bank-wise, capital of these banks;

(c) the number of proposals for opening of new private sector banks pending, clearance with the Reserve Bank of India; and

(d) the action being taken by the RBI thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL) :

(a) and (b) The information is given in the enclosed Statement.

(c) and (d) Reserve Banks of India (RBI) has reported that 11 applications for starting new private sector banks are pending with it.
RBI is in the process of revising the norms for private banks. The pending applications will be processed in accordance with the new norms.

Statement


        (Rs.in Crore)

Name of State  Name of the Bank                 Paid up Capital
Andhra Pradesh  Global Trust Bank Ltd.   121.36
Jammu & Kashmir Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd. 48.01
Goa   Centurian Bank Ltd.   152.47
Gujarat   ICICI Bank Ltd.    196.82
   UTI Bank Ltd.    131.90
Kerala   Catholic Syrian Bank Ltd.  10.52
   Dhanalakshmi Bank Ltd.   14.66
   Federal Bank Ltd.   21.71
   Lord Krishna Bank Ltd.   23.48
   Nedungadi Bank Ltd.   10.20
   South Indian Bank Ltd.   35.33
Karnataka  Karnataka Bank Ltd.   13.50
   Vyaya Bank Ltd.    19.76
Madhya Pradesh  IDBI Bank Ltd.    140.00
Maharashtra  Ratnakar Bank Ltd.   6.93
   Sangli Bank Ltd.   10.33
   United Western Bank Ltd. 29.89
   Ganesh Bank of Kurundwad Ltd. 0.81
   SBI Commercial & Int. Bank Ltd. 100.00
   Development Credit Bank Ltd. 16.61
   Indusind Bank Ltd.   159.01
   HDFC Bank Ltd.    243.28
Punjab   Bank of Punjab Ltd.   105.00
Rajasthan  Bank of Rajasthan Ltd.   62.76
Tamilnadu  Bank of Madura Ltd.   11.77
   Bharat Overseas Bank Ltd. 15.75
   Karur Vyaya Bank Ltd.   6.00
   City Union Bank Ltd.   24.00
   LakshmiVilas Bank Ltd.   11.51


   Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd. 0.28
Uttar Pradesh  Benares State Bank Ltd.   62.11
   Nainital Bank Ltd.   2.S0
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